Case 18-10601-MFW Claim 1-1 Filed 03/22/18 Desc Main Document Page 1 of 3

Fill in this information to identify the case: FILED

Debtor 1 The Weinstein Company Holdings LLC ] U.S. Bankruptey Court
Debtor 2 District of Delaware

Una O'Boyle, Clerk

Case number: 18—-10601

Proof of Claim ' 04/18

Read the instructions before filling out this form, This form is for making a claim for payment in a bankruptcy case. Do not use this form to
make a request for payment of an administrative expense. Make such a request according to 11 U.S.C. § 503,

Filers must leave out or redact information that is entitled to privacy on this form or on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies of any
documents that suppart the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments,
mortgages, and security agreements. Do not send original dccuments {hey may be destroyed after scanning. If the documents are not avauable

explain in an attachment.
A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to $500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571.

Fill in all the information about the claim as of the date the case was filed. That date is on the notice of bankruptey (Form 309) that you recelved.

BC - District of Delaware
Identify the Claim ?:Zdwueis(t:ém Company Holdings LLC, et al., (B10)
. 18-10601 (MFW)
1.Who is the current  philadelphia Media Network m”""““"“ | ‘I I
creditor?
Name of the current creditor {the perscn or entity to be paid for this claim
{the p Y P ) | TWC 0000
Other names the creditor used with the debtor o T T Tt

2. Has this claim been No

acquired from O Yes. From whom?
someone else?

3. Where should notices }Nhere should notices to the creditor be sent? I Where should payments to the cred:tor be sent? (if 1

d ts to th different)
oy e > C Philadelphia Media Network
Federal Rule of Name - Name
Bankruptcy Procedure
(FRBP) 2002(g) P.O. Box 2235
BalaCynwyd, PA 19004
Contact phone {215)566-5621 Contact phone
Contact email Contact email
i@ . |

Uniferm claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you use one}:

U Does this claimamend M No
one already filed? [ Yes. Claim number on court claims registry (if known) Filed on

MM / DD/ YYYY

5.D0 you know if anyone No

else has filedaproof [0 Yes. Who made the earlier filing?
of claim for this claim?

Official Form 410 Proof of Claim page 1



ase 18-10601-MFW Claim 1-1 Filed 03/22/18 Desc Main Document Page 2 of 3
Glve Information About the Claim as of the Date the Case Was Filed

6.D0 you have any O No

number you use to Yes. Last 4 digits of the debtor's acgount or any number you use to identify the debtor: 0115
identify the debtor? .

7.How much is the $ 63763.68 Does this amount include interest or other charges?
claim? O No
Yes. Attach statement itemizing interest, fees, expenses, or
other charges required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c)(2)}{A).

8.What is the basis of Examples: Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services performed, persenal injury or wrongful death,
the claim? or credit card. Attach redacted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by
Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c).

Limit disclosing information that is entitied to privacy, such as healthcare information.

Advertising

9. Is all or part of the M No
claim secured? O Yes. The claim is secured by a lien on property.
Nature of property:
[J Real estate.  If the claim is secured by the debtor's principal residence, file a Mortgage
Proof of Claim Attachment (Official Form 410-A) with this Proof of Claim.
O Motor vehicle ,
[0 Other. Describe:

Basis for perfection:

Attach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security
interest {for example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other
document that shows the lien has been filed or recorded.)

Value of property: $

Amount of the claim that is $

secured:

Amount of the claim that is $ (The sum of the secured and
unsecured: unsecured amounts should

match the amount in line 7.)

Amount necessary to cure any default as of the 3
“date of the petition:

Annual Interest Rate {(when case was filed) %%
[ Fixed
O variable
10.1s this claim based on No ' ‘
a lease? O Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition.$

11.1s this claim subject to No
a right of setoff? O Yes. Identify the property:

Official Form 410 Proof of Claim page 2



Case 18-10601-MFW Claim 1-1 Filed 03/22/18 Desc Main Document - Page 3 of 3

12 Is all or part of the claim
entitled to priority under
11 U.S8.C. §507(a)7

M No

O es. Check all that apply: Amount entitled to priority

A claim may be partly
priority and partly

law limits the amount
entitled to priority.

(3 Domestic support obligations (including alimony and child support) §

under 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or (a)}{1)}(B}.

O Up to $2,850" of deposits toward purchase, lease, or rental of $
property or services for personal, family, or household use. 11

nonpriority. For example,
in some categories, the

U.S.C. § 507(a)(7).

[ Wages, salaries, or commissions {up to $12,850%) earned within ¢
180 days before the bankruptcy petition is filed or the debtor's
business ends, whichever is earlier. 11 U.5.C. § 507{a)(4).

O Taxes or penalties owed to governmental units. 11 U.S5.C. § $
507(a)(8).

[ Contributions to an employee benefit plan. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a}{(5). §

O Other. Specify subsection of 11 U.8.C. § 507(a}{_) that applies $

* Amounts are subject to adjustment on 4/01/1% and every 3 years after that for cases begun on or after the date
of adjustment.

Sign Below

The person completing
this proof of claim must
sign and date It. FRBP
9011(h).

If you file this ctaim
electronically, FRBP
5005(a)(2) authorizes courts
to establish local rules
specifying what a signature
is.

A person who files a
fraudulent claim could be
fined up to $500,000,
imprisoned forup to 5
years, or both,

18 U.5.C. §§ 152, 157 and
571,

Check the appropriate box:

O 1am the creditor.

| am the creditor's atterney or authorized agent.

O | am the trustee, or the debtor, or their authorized agent. Bankruptey Rule 3004.
OO 1 am a guarantor, surety, endorser, or other codebtor. Bankruptcy Rule 3005.

{ understand that an authorized signature on this Proof of Claim serves as an acknowledgment that when calculating
the amount of the claim, the creditor gave the debtor credit for any payments received toward the debt,

| have examined the information in this Proof of Claim and have a reasonable belief that the information is true
and correct.

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on date 3/22/2018

MM /DD /YYYY

/s/ fs/ James W. Adelman

Signature

Print the name of the person who is completing and signing this claim:

Name /s/ James W. Adelman
First name Middle name Last name

Title President

Company Morris & Adelman, P.C.
identify the corporate servicer as the company if the authorized agent is a
servicer .

Address P.0, Box 2235

Number Street
Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004

City State ZIP Code

Contact phone {215)568-5621 Email

mail@morrisadelman.com

Official Form 410

Proof of Claim page 3
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ALLIED INTEGRATED MARKETING
GIOBAI AWARFNFSS, LOCAL ARTIVATION

Qolober 9, 2015
Re: - Letter of Agenoy Authorization
To Whom It May Concern:

The lotter serves as conflrmation of the appaintment of Allied Advertising Limited Partnorship dfb/a
Allled Integrated Marketing (or otherwise referred to as Agenvoy or Allled or Allled-THA) as the
advortising agency of record for Welngtein Compeny LLC (or atherwise referred to as Advertiser). Tho
agency of rocord will remeln In offeot until notified via a rovised lotter of agenay of record or the media
sontraot {s lerminated, This letter sorves as notification that Allied is authorized to purchesc advertising in
Philadelphis Newspapers on beha!f of Weinstetn Company LLC.

Liabitity nature for thir socount s that of sequential, Allied maintains a soquential liabllity polloy which
provides that Allled will bo respansible for the oost of advertlying booked by Allied at the request of
Advertisers aolely to the extent thet Alliod has beon paid for tho advertising by such Advertisers, Absont
such payment by the Advertisar, Allied will not bo desmed rosponsibls for the cost of advertising booked
by Altied on behalf of tho Advertiser and the Advortiser will be solsly and completely llablo to
Philadelphia Newapapors for such payments.

By acoopting Allied's order to plece advertising on behalfof the Advertiser, Philadolphla Newspapors
understands end naknowledges that Allied is acting es an authorized agent on behaif of & dluclosed
principal, the Advertiser, Allied shall have no independent obligatien (o pay for such adverilsing
placement, sither Joint or bevoral, oxcopt as expressly sef forth above, Furthermore, Allied specifically
rejocta any statements that are inconalstent with this polloy and prastice snd Aflied will riot be bound by
any condltions, weltten or otherwise, that confliot with the foregoing. AlT attempts to contradict or
undermine this policy and practios shall bo vold and without effeot,

Please note all billing should go to:

Woinstein Company LLC

o/o Allied Integrated Marketing
35 Cambridge Parkway, Sulte 200
Cambridge, MA 02142

Sincerely, : ‘
By Agenoy Siguatdrpml QA 9 d% .
Printed Name Lalre, Tardd ¥

Tie . FOMOONHPR TG

By Advertiser Signuture gﬁﬁ/{fko/gr ZQ(A—J Py
)

Printed Name, /o~ 4 " ' 2 VY e LA
L e

Title ..

ACKNOWLEDGED nm_/ AOREED -rg/

LD

vty g L0

Title_ Jedi-, ;;ﬁc.c..ﬁ“.‘r‘ Rl /DTN

e,

YT S
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PH!LADELPHTA MEDIA NETWORK

@ifie Ynquirer [ERLITH pmlly"mm o SIS

Mt

801 MARKET STREET, BUITE 300, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107

Return Service Requested

DUE 10/16117
PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT TO:
ALLIED INTEGRATED MARKETING )
E5 CAMBRIDGE PARKWAY Philadeiphla Medla Network (Newspapers) LLG -
ATTN ACCOUNTING DEPT £.0. Box 822063
SUITE #200 Phlladslphia, Pa 19182-2063
CAMBRIDGE MA 02142
PLEASE WRITE ACCOUNT NUMBER ON CHECK FED ID#; 27-2937767

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN UPPER PORT!ON WITH YOUR REMITTANCE

8/31 Balanca Forward 58,6557.78
819 | P1085137 Payment Chack 414195 -7,098.84
89 | P1095141 Payment Check 414150 -28,116.12
06/01 ¢ 0003329938 LEAP; Inquirer; Weskend Mavies; Retall 2.00 x 7.0000 10D 2,670.40 2,570.40
14.00 18360
09/01 | 0003329839 LEAP; Dally News; Movles_ROP, Retail 2.00 x 7.0000 1D 1,398.60 1,388.50
14.00 99,50
09/01 | 0003326043 TULIP FEVER; Inquirer; Weekend Movies, |2.00 x 10.0000 1D 4,937,562
Retall 20.00 246.88 ) ] ’
Color Charged Color 1,008.48 5,945.00,
08701 | 0003328043 TULIP FEVER; Daily Nows; Movies_ROP;  |2.00 x 10,0000 1D - 1,86480¢-
Retail 20.00 93.24 .
. Color Charge4 Coler 599,00 2,563.80
09/01 | 0003326946 WIND RIVER,; Inquirer; Weekend Movies; 2,00 x 5.2600 D 1,713.66 1,713.6
Retall 10.60 163.21 :
09/01 | 0003328948 WIND RIVER; Daily News; Movies_ROP; 2.00 x 52500 10 832,40 932.40
Retall 10,50 88.80
09/08 | 0003330615 TULIP FEVER; Ingquirer; Weekend Movles; | 2,00 x 7.0000 1D 3,427.20 3,427.20
Retall 14,00 244.80
00/08 | 0003330615 TULIP FEVER; PaHy News; Movies_ROF, 2.00 x 7.0000 1D 1,305.38 1,305.34
. Retail 14,00 83.24
09/08 | 0003330817 WIND RIVER, Inquirer; Weekend Movies; 2.00x 20000 10 g79.20 979.20
Retail . 4,00 244.80
09/08 | 0003330617 WING RIVER; Daily Nows; Movies_ROP,; 2.00 x 2,0000 1D 372.98 372.96
Retall 4,00 93.24
09/08 { 0003330619 LEAP; inquirer; Weskend Movles; Retait | 2.00 x 3.5000 10 0.00 0.00
7.00 0.00
¢9/08 | 0003330619 LEAP; Daily News: Movies_ROP; Ratall 2.00 x 3.5000 0 0.00 0.008
7.00 0.00
09/46 | 0003331316 LEAP: Inquirar; Weekend Movies; Retall 2.00 x 2.0000 1D 0.00 0.00
4,00 0.00
0815 0003331316 LEAP; Dally News; Movies_ROP; Retatl 2,00 x 2.00Q0 iD 0.00 0.00
4,00 0.00 .

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT  DELINQUENT ACCOUNTS ARE SUBJECT TO REASONABLE COLLECTION CHARGES
AGING OF PAST DUE AMOUNTS “UNAPPLIED AMOUNTS ARE INCLUDED N TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

RENTRETALSCUN DU SR ODAY SAHEA DAYSE 80, 12000 AT O]
30 B74.70 21,342.82 X . \ 52 017.62

FOR BILLING INQUIRIES CONTACT: FOR WRITTEN INQUIRIES CONTACT:
Dan Rodgers FED ID#: 27-2087767 Advertising Customer Service Department
drodgers@phillynews.com Philadelphia Media Network {Newspapers) LLC
215-054-4601 woke 801 Market S1,, Sulte 300
Philadephia, Pa 19107

7 DVERH‘-:LR,JNFOPMM
VG UENT NUMAERYE

600125238

' 09101:17 00MT | 53s620002 WEINSTEIN COMPANY
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PHILADELPH]A MEDIA NET WORK

The Yugquirer [[IIER Dhi!ly“com
601 MARKET STREET, SUITE 300, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107

Return Service Requestsd

DUE 10115117

PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT TO:

ALLIED INTEGRATED MARKETING :
558 CAMBRIDGE PARKWAY Philadelphia Media Network (Newspaperg) 1.L.G

ATTN ACCOUNTING DEPT P.Q, Box B22063
SWITE #200 Philadelphia, Pa 19182-2063

CAMERIDGE MA 02142

PLEASE WRITE ACCOUNT NUMBER ON CHECK FED DM 27-2837767

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN UPPER PORTION WITH YOUR REMITTANCE

09716 | 0003331320 WIND RIVER; Inqulrer' Waekand Movies, 2,00 x 7.0000 10 3,427.20 3,427.20

Retall 14.00 244,80
09/15 ] 0003331320 WIND RIVER,; Daily News; Movies_ROP, 2,00 x 7.0000 1D 1,305.38 1,308.36
. ’ Retall 14.00 93.24
09/16 | 0003331623 LEAP; Inquirer; Movies_ROP; Relall 2.00 x 3.5000 0 0.00 0.00]
7.00 0.00
09/16 | 0003331626 LEAP; Ingulrer; Movies_ROP; Retall 2.00 x 7.0000 10 3.427.20 3,427.20
14.00 244.80
09117 | 0003331823 LEAP; Daily News; Movies_ROP; Retail 2.00 x 3.5000 18 0.00 0.00
7.00 0.00
08/17 | 0003331626 LEAP; Dally News; Movins_ROP; Retall 2.00 x 7.0000 18 1,305.36 1.305.36
14.00 93.24

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT  DELINQUENT ACCOUNTS ARE SUBJECT TO REASONABLE COLLECTION CHARGES
AGING OF PAST DUE AMOUNTS *UNAPPLIED AMOUNTS ARE INCLUDED IN TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

FLYURRENTNETR AU OISR S0 DAY R 5L R R IB0 DAYS SN R DUDAY SRS A VERZ 20:0AYSEFHERE ST RAAMOUNTDUE S

30,674.70 21,342.82 : X . \ 62,017.62

FOR BILLING INGLIRIES CONTACT: . . FOR WRITTEN INQUIRIES CONTACT:
Dan Rodgors FED ID#: 27-2837787 Advortising Custorer Service Department:
drod pera@phillynews.com ) Philadetphia Media Network (Newspopers) LLC
21B6-884-4501 volce 801 Market Si, Suite 300

Philadelpha, Pa 49107

08101117 - 0913017

600126238 WEINSTEIN COMPANY

835&20002

Speolo] Handling
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PHILADELPHIA MEDIA NETWORK

The Ynquiver [ARELTH phitly?com
801 MARKET STREET, SUIE 300, PHILADELPH:A, PA 19107

Return Service Requested

DUE 8/15/17
PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT TO:
ALLIED INTEGRATED MARKETING . . .
55 CAMBRIDGE PARKWAY Philadelphla Media Network (Newspapers) LLC
ATTN ACCOUNTING DEPT P.O. Box 822063
SUITE #200 . Philadelphla, Pa 19182-2063
CAMBRIDGE MA 02142
PLEASE WRITE ACCOUNT NUMBER ON CHECK FED |D#; 27-2037767

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN UPPER PORTION WITH YOUR RF.M[TTANCE
BERERENGE G DESERIPORZ 0N HER B OMMENTSIEIAY G

THGAEEARER FAROSSALOUNTRENEAMOBN TR

7131 Balance Forward 35,214.96)
08/04 | DO0II26660 WIND RIVER; Inquirer; Weekend Movies; 2,00 x 8.0000 10 0.00 0.0
Retail 16.00 0.00

08f11 | 0003327362 WIND RIVER,; Inqulrer; Weekend Mavies; 3.00 x 7.0000 iD 2,197.563
Retall 21,00 104,64
Calor Charge - 4 Color 42747 2,625.00
0B/11 | 0003327362 WIND RIVER; Dally News; Movies_ROF; 3.00 x 7.0000 1D 1,428.16
Retall 21.00 68.1
Color Chamge - 4 Color 508.84 1,938.00
0813 0003327452 LEAP: Ingulrer Moviag ROP; Retall 2.00 x 8.0000 i8 0.00 0.00
16.00 0,00
08/18 | 0003328153 LEAP; Inquirer; Weekend Movies; Retall 2,00 x 5.2500 1D 2,670.40 2,570.40)
. 10.50 244.8D
08M8 | 0003328153 LEAP; Dally News; Movies_ROP; Retall 2.00 x 5.2500 10 579.02 979,02
10.50 83.24
08/18 1 0003328154 WIND RIVER; Inguirer; Weskend Movies; 2,00 x 5.2500 D 2,570.40 2,570.40
Retail 10.50 24480 ‘
08/18 | 0003328154 WIND RIVER; Dally News; Movles_ROP; 2.00 x 5.2600 1D §79.02 979.02
Retall 10.60 83.24 .
08/25 | 0003328896 LEAR; Inquirer; Weekend Movles; Retall 2.60 x 7.0000 1D 3,427.20
14.00 244,80
Color Charge - 4 Color . 700.00 4,127.26
08/25 { 0003328896 LEAP,; Dally News; Movias_ROP; Retall 2,00 x 7.0000 D 1,305.36 '
14,00 03.24
Color Charge - 4 Calor 699.00 2,004.36!
0825 | 0003328901 WIND RIVER; Inquirer; Weekend Movles; 2.00 x 5.2500 10 2,670.40 2 870.40
Ratail 10.50 244,80
08725 0003328901 WIND RIVER, Dally News; Movies_ROP, 2.00 x 5.2500 1D 479.02 876.02]
Retall 10.50 83.24

STATEMENT OF AGCOUNT  DELINQUENT ACCOUNTS ARE SUBJECT TO REASONABLE COLLECTION CHARGES
AGING OF PAST DUE ANOUNTS *UNAPPLIED AMOUNTS ARE INCLUDED IN TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

3 LT

2134282 o0 | e T 3521498 ' 56.567.78

FOR BILLING INQUIRIES CONTACT: FOR WRITTEN INQLIRIES CONTACT:
Dan Rodyars FED ID#: 27-2837767 : Advertising Customer Service Departmant
drodpors@phillynews.com : Philadetphia Media Network (Newspapars) LLG
215-854-4501 woice 801 Marke! 8., Suite 300

ATALVE _HJSER INPﬂATiN 5
BVICTTENTNINEE R

osmww OBAMT | B3BEz000Z | 600125238 WEINSTEIN GOMPANY

Spedsl Handiing
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PHILADELPHIA MEDIA NETWORK
he dnquives ERTEH phitycom

301 MARKET STREET, SUITE 300, PHILADELPHIA, Pa 189107

Return Service Requested
DUE 1/16M8
PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT TO:
ALLIED INTEGRATED MARKETING
55 CAMBRIDGE PARKWAY Phitadelphta Med!a Network (Newspapers) LLC
ATTN ACCOUNTING DEPT P.0. Bex 822083
SUITE #200 Phlladelphla, Pa 18182-2083
CAMBRIDGE MA 02142
PLEASE WRITE ACCOUNT NUMBER ON CHECK FED I[O#: 27-2937767

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN UPPER PORTION WITH YOUR REMITTANCE

1110 Balanca Forward 52,017.62

122117 MD30343-12212017 Debit: 9/15/17 - DN billed $1,305.36 should 559.44
have blled $1,864.80 ~ Ordor No. 0003331320
- [aily News

Misc Rate Adjustment

12721117 MD30344-12212017 Debit: 916/17 - DN bifled $1,306.36 should 559.44
have bfilad $1,864,80 - Order No. 0003331626
- Dally News

Misc Rate Adjustment

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ~ DELINQUENT ACCOUNTS ARE SUBJECT TO REASONABLE COLLECTION CHARGES

I\GING OF PAST DUE AMOUNTS ‘UNAPPLIED AMOUNTS ARE INCLUDED IN TOTAL AMOUNT DUE
HENTENETAT G UNT DRSS R ; S OVE Y AT TACAMOUNT:DUE 237
1,118.68 . 0.00 30,674, 70 21, 342 82 63,136.40
FOR BILLING INQUIRIES CONTACT: . FOR WRITTEN INQUIRIES CONTACT:
Dan Rodgers FED ID#: 27-2037767 Advertlstng Gustamer Service Deparimanl
dredpers@phitlynews com Philadelphla Medla Network (Newspapers) LLC
216-85445801 vobe 801 Market S, Suite 300

Philadelphiz, Pa 18107

J \DVERTISERINFORMATIONS 1
MRy pmwa'é‘“ OVICREN T NOMOER

12!0”17 1 2!31!1 7 535620002 800125238 WEINSTEIN COMPANY

Spaclal Handgling
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